
Supervalu Winter League 5K Results - 8th December 2009

POSITION NUMBER NAME TIME POINTS
1 59 Gary Cantwell 00:16:41 1
2 110 Paddy Kerwick 00:19:20 2
3 74 Philip Kelly 00:20:16 3
4 79 John Kennedy 00:25:53 4
5 136 Melaine Ward 00:30:30 5
6 168 Cian Power 00:22:17 6
7 10 Darren Nugent 00:21:47 7
8 202 Gordon Collins 00:22:53 8
9 122 Seamus Ward 00:20:01 9

10 105 Donal Murphy 00:20:17 10
11 154 Mairead Hickey 00:26:24 11
12 44 Jason O'Brien 00:23:21 12
13 142 Mick O'Dwyer 00:21:23 13
14 86 Matt Greene 00:21:05 14
15 124 Gaye Fogarty 00:27:03 15
16 25 Bernie Sexton 00:24:21 16
17 171 John Dowley 00:20:57 17
18 7 Jackie Dunne 00:24:39 18
19 127 Aine O'Keeffe 00:31:05 19
20 3 John Crotty 00:20:32 20
21 134 Dermot Cunningham 00:21:14 21
22 22 Liam Walsh 00:20:20 22
23 148 Una O'Keeffe 00:29:48 23
24 140 Patrick Roche 00:17:45 24
25 174 Ger Power 00:20:22 25
26 83 David Power 00:21:26 26
27 54 Philip Lonergan 00:17:59 27
28 175 Mary Egan 00:26:46 28
29 129 Maurice Boland 00:20:38 29
30 178 John McGrath 00:26:03 30
31 131 Joe Gough 00:17:37 31
32 9 Vinny Murray 00:21:44 32
33 139 Jimmy Power 00:24:09 33
34 125 Brendan Cronin 00:18:00 34
35 173 Alan Treacy 00:23:37 35
36 188 Deirdre Power 00:28:59 36
37 42 Owen Galvin 00:22:06 37
38 181 Tommy Falconer 00:17:25 38
39 156 Mark Corcoran 00:22:03 39



40 27 Brian Murphy 00:15:54 40
41 141 Anne Cronin 00:23:03 41
42 133 Laura Sexton 00:27:31 42
43 47 Kenny Reid 00:22:22 43
44 169 Diane Behan 00:19:05 44
45 145 Andrew O'Meara 00:19:34 45
46 162 Eamon O'Meara 00:21:38 46
47 8 John O'Meara 00:21:04 47
48 102 Martin Murphy 00:18:57 48
49 197 Emmett Russell 00:19:27 49
50 185 Mick O'Shea 00:22:43 50
51 163 Barry Torpey 00:20:00 51
52 62 Doreen Silk 00:24:28 52
53 123 Andrew Downey 00:18:49 53
54 159 Valerie O'Callaghan 00:24:02 54
55 61 Ann Power 00:22:27 55
56 150 Martina O'Dwyer 00:18:50 56
57 147 Sarah Walsh 00:26:21 57
58 138 Jamie Walsh 00:21:57 58
59 29 Anthony Grace 00:18:33 59
60 170 Linda Fahy 00:25:32 60
61 198 Fiona O'Meara 00:28:11 61
62 90 David Kinsella 00:30:38 62
63 184 Michelle Foran 00:28:14 63
64 155 Susan Fahy 00:28:25 64
65 177 Claire Howlin 00:25:45 65
66 149 James Quigley 00:25:56 66
67 192 Sean Colfer 00:28:29 67



Supervalu Winter League 5K Start Times - 19th January 2010

NUMBER NAME start time
1 Ciaran O'Sullivan 00:14:00
2 Pat Sullivan 00:24:00
3 John Crotty 00:22:00
4 Paddy Brunnock 00:14:00
5 Michael McCarthy 00:20:00
6 Emma Walsh 00:08:00
7 Jackie Dunne 00:18:00
8 John O'Meara 00:22:00
9 Vinny Murray 00:22:00

10 Darren Nugent 00:22:00
21 Laura Hannin 00:12:00
22 Liam Walsh 00:22:00
23 Mary Molloy 00:22:00
24 Johnny Brunnock 00:24:00
25 Bernie Sexton 00:18:00
26 Martina Tobin 00:06:00
27 Brian Murphy 00:28:00
28 Kevin Costello 00:16:00
29 Anthony Grace 00:26:00
30 Michael White 00:22:00
41 Seamus Babington 00:20:00
42 Owen Galvin 00:20:00
43 Geraldine Brennan 00:14:00
44 Jason O'Brien 00:20:00
45 Padraig Larkin 00:22:00
46 Jenna Darney 00:10:00
47 Kenny Reid 00:20:00
48 Mary Flynn 00:10:00
49 Gemma Greene 00:18:00
50 Elizabeth Kent 00:18:00
54 Philip Lonergan 00:26:00
59 Gary Cantwell 00:26:00
61 Ann Power 00:22:00
62 Doreen Silk 00:20:00
63 Noelle Walsh 00:12:00
64 Ashling Skerrit 00:18:00
65 Susan Collins 00:16:00
66 Michael Jacob 00:22:00
67 Eva Lacey 00:14:00
68 Noel Phelan 00:18:00
69 Gerry O'Meara 00:20:00
70 Sandra O'Neill 00:16:00



74 Philip Kelly 00:22:00
79 John Kennedy 00:18:00
81 Terry Gough 00:14:00
82 Catherine Power 00:12:00
83 David Power 00:22:00
84 Mary Keane 00:24:00
85 Mick Crotty 00:24:00
86 Matt Greene 00:22:00
87 Geraldine Lynch 00:16:00
88 Lisa Kerwin 00:14:00
89 John Hearne 00:24:00
90 David Kinsella 00:14:00

101 Lillian Hassesy 00:14:00
102 Martin Murphy 00:24:00
104 John Riordan 00:24:00
105 Donal Murphy 00:22:00
106 Michael Ryan 00:22:00
107 Orla Lucy 00:08:00
108 Donal Keane 00:26:00
109 Martin Keane 00:26:00
110 Paddy Kerwick 00:24:00
121 Marie McAndrew 00:14:00
122 Seamus Ward 00:22:00
123 Andrew Downey 00:24:00
124 Gaye Fogarty 00:16:00
125 Brendan Cronin 00:24:00
126 Caroline Roche 00:14:00
127 Aine O'Keeffe 00:12:00
128 Elaine Walsh 00:20:00
129 Maurice Boland 00:22:00
130 Kevin Casey 00:12:00
131 Joe Gough 00:26:00
132 Gillian Moules 00:18:00
133 Laura Sexton 00:16:00
134 Dermot Cunningham 00:22:00
135 Caitriona O'Sullivan 00:14:00
136 Melaine Ward 00:12:00
137 James Fox 00:26:00
138 Jamie Walsh 00:22:00
139 Jimmy Power 00:18:00
140 Patrick Roche 00:26:00
141 Anne Cronin 00:20:00
142 Mick O'Dwyer 00:22:00
143 Mark Connolly 00:12:00
144 Gemma Grace 00:12:00



145 Andrew O'Meara 00:24:00
146 Lynn Casey 00:12:00
147 Sarah Walsh 00:18:00
148 Una O'Keeffe 00:14:00
149 James Quigley 00:22:00
150 Martina O'Dwyer 00:24:00
151 Caitriona Price 00:12:00
152 Samantha Tobin 00:12:00
153 Marie Grace 00:12:00
154 Mairead Hickey 00:16:00
155 Susan Fahy 00:16:00
156 Mark Corcoran 00:22:00
157 Guy O'Callaghan 00:12:00
158 Julie Grace 00:12:00
159 Valerie O'Callaghan 00:20:00
160 Hilary Walsh 00:12:00
161 Breda Curran 00:08:00
162 Eamon O'Meara 00:22:00
163 Barry Torpey 00:24:00
164 Michelle Foley 00:16:00
165 Mary Finucane 00:16:00
166 Louise Tobin 00:06:00
167 Niamh Rowe 00:12:00
168 Cian Power 00:20:00
169 Diane Behan 00:24:00
170 Linda Fahy 00:18:00
171 John Dowley 00:22:00
172 Fran D'Elia 00:12:00
173 Alan Treacy 00:20:00
174 Ger Power 00:22:00
175 Mary Egan 00:16:00
176 Nigel Hanrahan 00:12:00
177 Claire Howlin 00:18:00
178 John McGrath 00:16:00
179 Sinead Flynn 00:12:00
180 Siobhan Grace 00:02:00
181 Tommy Falconer 00:26:00
182 Catherine O'Neill 00:18:00
183 PJ Guinan 00:24:00
184 Michelle Foran 00:16:00
185 Mick O'Shea 00:20:00
186 Michelle O'Dwyer 00:10:00
187 Tina Lannon 00:20:00
188 Deirdre Power 00:14:00
189 Vita Grace 00:12:00



190 Niamh Clifford 00:12:00
191 Catherine O'Donovan 00:18:00
192 Sean Colfer 00:18:00
193 Claire French Davis 00:12:00
194 Grace Tobin 00:12:00
195 Mary Ryan 00:10:00
196 Mags Power 00:20:00
197 Emmett Russell 00:24:00
198 Fiona O'Meara 00:16:00
199 Darragh Byrne 00:26:00
200 Shirley O'Shea 00:20:00
201 Catherine Mackey 00:12:00



Supervalu Winter League 5K - Final League Table 2009/2010

POSITION NUMBER NAME TOTAL POINTS No of Weeks Run (excluding Wk5)
1 9 Vinny Murray 182 6
2 127 Aine O'Keeffe 185 6
3 136 Melaine Ward 185 5
4 134 Dermot Cunningham 186 6
5 47 Kenny Reid 196 5
6 142 Mick O'Dwyer 198 6
7 86 Matt Greene 208 4
8 171 John Dowley 210 4
9 181 Tommy Falconer 214 5

10 129 Maurice Boland 215 6
11 131 Joe Gough 222 5
12 22 Liam Walsh 222 4
13 8 John O'Meara 223 6
14 44 Jason O'Brien 227 6
15 62 Doreen Silk 229 5
16 156 Mark Corcoran 230 6
17 102 Martin Murphy 230 4
18 61 Ann Power 231 5
19 42 Owen Galvin 234 5
20 174 Ger Power 240 5
21 162 Eamon O'Meara 245 6
22 159 Valerie O'Callaghan 249 5
23 140 Patrick Roche 253 5
24 197 Emmett Russell 254 5
25 138 Jamie Walsh 260 6
26 163 Barry Torpey 260 5
27 7 Jackie Dunne 261 3
28 133 Laura Sexton 265 6
29 10 Darren Nugent 266 4
30 123 Andrew Downey 266 6
31 3 John Crotty 276 4
32 150 Martina O'Dwyer 276 4
33 169 Diane Behan 276 5
34 141 Anne Cronin 277 6
35 83 David Power 280 3
36 27 Brian Murphy 281 5
37 177 Claire Howlin 292 4
38 25 Bernie Sexton 294 4
39 125 Brendan Cronin 295 5
40 128 Elaine Walsh 299 4
41 173 Alan Treacy 300 5
42 29 Anthony Grace 301 5
43 30 Michael White 303 3
44 164 Michelle Foley 305 4
45 175 Mary Egan 305 5
46 168 Cian Power 306 3
47 69 Gerry O'Meara 308 5



48 188 Deirdre Power 310 5
POSITION NUMBER NAME TOTAL POINTS No of Weeks Run (excluding Wk5)

49 64 Ashling Skerrit 312 4
50 70 Sandra O'Neill 314 4
51 145 Andrew O'Meara 315 5
52 146 Lynn Casey 317 4
53 149 James Quigley 317 6
54 154 Mairead Hickey 318 3
55 155 Susan Fahy 318 5
56 66 Michael Jacob 320 3
57 124 Gaye Fogarty 323 4
58 198 Fiona O'Meara 323 5
59 184 Michelle Foran 324 5
60 147 Sarah Walsh 325 6
61 204 Brian Nugent 325 4
62 87 Geraldine Lynch 326 2
63 65 Susan Collins 327 3
64 122 Seamus Ward 327 2
65 185 Mick O'Shea 328 5
66 199 Darragh Byrne 328 2
67 202 Gordon Collins 328 2
68 192 Sean Colfer 329 5
69 105 Donal Murphy 329 2
70 170 Linda Fahy 332 6
71 108 Donal Keane 332 2
72 182 Catherine O'Neill 333 4
73 89 John Hearne 334 2
74 178 John McGrath 339 4
75 183 PJ Guinan 342 2
76 109 Martin Keane 343 2
77 54 Philip Lonergan 344 2
78 126 Caroline Roche 345 2
79 43 Geraldine Brennan 346 3
80 191 Catherine O'Donovan 348 4
81 137 James Fox 351 5
82 139 Jimmy Power 353 3
83 165 Mary Finucane 355 3
84 6 Emma Walsh 355 3
85 195 Mary Ryan 359 3
86 50 Elizabeth Kent 361 4
87 132 Gillian Moules 366 2
88 196 Mags Power 368 3
89 24 Johnny Brunnock 369 4
90 90 David Kinsella 369 3
91 5 Michael McCarthy 370 3
92 21 Laura Hannin 371 2
93 148 Una O'Keeffe 372 3
94 46 Jenna Darney 372 2
95 187 Tina Lannon 373 2
96 85 Mick Crotty 373 2



97 193 Claire French Davis 375 2
98 106 Michael Ryan 375 1
99 200 Shirley O'Shea 376 2

POSITION NUMBER NAME TOTAL POINTS No of Weeks Run (excluding Wk5)
100 63 Noelle Walsh 381 3
101 201 Catherine Mackey 382 4
102 41 Seamus Babington 383 1
103 68 Noel Phelan 387 2
104 48 Mary Flynn 389 4
105 84 Mary Keane 395 1
106 59 Gary Cantwell 396 1
107 104 John Riordan 397 1
108 110 Paddy Kerwick 397 1
109 74 Philip Kelly 398 1
110 79 John Kennedy 399 1
111 88 Lisa Kerwin 400 1
112 101 Lillian Hassesy 401 1
113 203 Jackie Barden 402 2
114 23 Mary Molloy 403 1
115 1 Ciaran O'Sullivan 405 1
116 45 Padraig Larkin 408 1
117 67 Eva Lacey 408 3
118 81 Terry Gough 408 2
119 151 Caitriona Price 416 3
120 186 Michelle O'Dwyer 427 2
121 49 Gemma Greene 428 1
122 121 Marie McAndrew 432 3
123 28 Kevin Costello 437 1
124 135 Caitriona O'Sullivan 438 1
125 26 Martina Tobin 442 2
126 4 Paddy Brunnock 446 1
127 107 Orla Lucy 451 2
128 194 Grace Tobin 455 2
129 2 Pat Sullivan 455 1
130 161 Breda Curran 460 1
131 166 Louise Tobin 461 1
132 180 Siobhan Grace 461 2
133 130 Kevin Casey 463 0
134 143 Mark Connolly 463 0
135 144 Gemma Grace 463 0
136 152 Samantha Tobin 463 0
137 153 Marie Grace 463 0
138 157 Guy O'Callaghan 463 0
139 158 Julie Grace 463 0
140 160 Hilary Walsh 463 0
141 167 Niamh Rowe 463 0
142 172 Fran D'Elia 463 0
143 176 Nigel Hanrahan 463 0
144 179 Sinead Flynn 463 0
145 189 Vita Grace 463 0



146 190 Niamh Clifford 463 0
147 82 Catherine Power 463 0
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